深圳深爱半导体股份有限公司 产品规格书
ShenzhenShenzhenShenzhenShenzhen SISISISI SemiconductorsSemiconductorsSemiconductorsSemiconductors Co.,Co.,Co.,Co., LTD.LTD.LTD.LTD. ProductProductProductProduct SpecificationSpecificationSpecificationSpecification
SiSiSiSi semiconductorssemiconductorssemiconductorssemiconductors 2012012012013333....12121212
1
NPNNPNNPNNPN DDDD系列晶体管//// DDDD SERIESSERIESSERIESSERIES TRANSISTORSTRANSISTORSTRANSISTORSTRANSISTORS BLD128DBLD128DBLD128DBLD128D
●特点:::: 耐压高 开关速度快 安全工作区宽 符合 RoHSRoHSRoHSRoHS规范
●FEATURESFEATURESFEATURESFEATURES：■HIGH VOLTAGE CAPABILITY■HIGH SPEED SWITCHING ■WIDE SOA ■RoHS COMPLIANT
●应用:::: 节能灯 电子镇流器 电子变压器 开关电源

●订单信息/ORDERING/ORDERING/ORDERING/ORDERING INFORMATION:INFORMATION:INFORMATION:INFORMATION:
包装形式/PACKING/PACKING/PACKING/PACKING
订货编码/ORDERING/ORDERING/ORDERING/ORDERING CODECODECODECODE
普通塑封料//// NorNorNorNormmmmalalalal PackagePackagePackagePackage MaterialMaterialMaterialMaterial 无卤塑封料////HalogenHalogenHalogenHalogen FreeFreeFreeFree
TO-220普通袋装/NORMAL PACKING BLD128D TO-220 BLD128D TO-220-HF
TO-220S 普通袋装/NORMAL PACKING BLD128D TO-220S BLD128D TO-220S-HF
TO-220 条管装/TUBE PACKING BLD128D TO-220-TU BLD128D TO-220-TU-HF
TO-220FP普通袋装/NORMAL PACKING BLD128D TO-220FP BLD128D TO-220FP-HF
TO-220FP 条管装/TUBE PACKING BLD128D TO-220FP-TU BLD128D TO-220FP-TU-HF
深圳深爱半导体股份有限公司 产品规格书
ShenzhenShenzhenShenzhenShenzhen SISISISI SemiconductorsSemiconductorsSemiconductorsSemiconductors Co.,Co.,Co.,Co., LTD.LTD.LTD.LTD. ProductProductProductProduct SpecificationSpecificationSpecificationSpecification
SiSiSiSi semiconductorssemiconductorssemiconductorssemiconductors 2012012012013333....12121212
2
1
10
100
0.01 0.1 1 10
Ic(A)
hFE
1
10
100
0.01 0.1 1 10
Ic(A)
hFE
0.01
0.1
1
10
0.01 0.1 1 10
Ic(A)
Vces(v)
0.1
1
10
0.01 0.1 1 10Ic(A)
Vbes(v)
NPNNPNNPNNPN DDDD系列晶体管//// DDDD SERIESSERIESSERIESSERIES TRANSISTORSTRANSISTORSTRANSISTORSTRANSISTORS BLD128DBLD128DBLD128DBLD128D
SOASOASOASOA (DC)(DC)(DC)(DC) PPPPtottottottot∝TjTjTjTj
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0 50 100 150 200Tj(℃)
%
hhhhFEFEFEFE ---- IcIcIcIc hhhhFEFEFEFE ---- IcIcIcIc
VcesVcesVcesVcesatatatat ---- IcIcIcIc VbesVbesVbesVbesatatatat ---- IcIcIcIc
Vce=1.5VVce=1.5VVce=1.5VVce=1.5V
Tj=25Tj=25Tj=25Tj=25℃
Vce=5VVce=5VVce=5VVce=5V
hhhhFEFEFEFE=5=5=5=5 hhhhFEFEFEFE=5=5=5=5
Tj=Tj=Tj=Tj= −−−− 40404040℃
Tj=125Tj=125Tj=125Tj=125℃ Tj=125Tj=125Tj=125Tj=125℃
Tj=25Tj=25Tj=25Tj=25℃
Tj=Tj=Tj=Tj= −−−− 40404040℃
Tj=25Tj=25Tj=25Tj=25℃
Tj=Tj=Tj=Tj= −−−− 40404040℃
Tj=125Tj=125Tj=125Tj=125℃ Tj=25Tj=25Tj=25Tj=25℃
Tj=Tj=Tj=Tj= −−−− 40404040℃
Tj=125Tj=125Tj=125Tj=125℃
IIIIS/BS/BS/BS/B
PtotPtotPtotPtot
TO-220/220STO-220/220STO-220/220STO-220/220S
TO-220TO-220TO-220TO-220FPFPFPFP
深圳深爱半导体股份有限公司 产品规格书
ShenzhenShenzhenShenzhenShenzhen SISISISI SemiconductorsSemiconductorsSemiconductorsSemiconductors Co.,Co.,Co.,Co., LTD.LTD.LTD.LTD. ProductProductProductProduct SpecificationSpecificationSpecificationSpecification
SiSiSiSi semiconductorssemiconductorssemiconductorssemiconductors 2012012012013333....12121212
3
TO-TO-TO-TO-220220220220封装机械尺寸
TO-220TO-220TO-220TO-220 MECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICAL DATADATADATADATA